?
UNDERSTANDING

!
DISCOVERING

Description of Sensitivities Modelled –
FY2015F only

NZAS Agreement Reduces to 400 MWh per hour

The NZAS Agreement includes an option for NZAS to reduce the
base CFD quantity from 572 MWh per hour to 400 MWh per hour.
The earliest time that this reduction could occur is 1 January
2015. The sensitivity presented assumes that NZAS elects to
reduce the base CFD quantity from 1 January 2015, and that
this reduction in base CFD quantity corresponds to a reduction

in physical demand at the Tiwai smelter. The change in base
CFD quantity would impact wholesale contracted revenue, and
a reduction in physical demand could lead to a reduction in
wholesale electricity prices and Meridian’s generation volume.
The sensitivity has been prepared based on the mean outcome
of the statistical forecast models updated for a change in
the smelter demand assumption and the NZAS CFD quantity
assumption. The sensitivity does not assume any response from
competitor generators or retailers.

FY2014F Forecast Sensitivities

Sensitivity Forecast Sensitivity Applied

FY2014F
Impact on
Forecast

EBITDAF
$Million

FY2014F
Impact on
Forecast

NPAT
$Million

NZ retail contracted sales volume 5,563 GWh 5,285 – 5,841 (9.1) to 9.1 (6.6) to 6.6

NZ retail contracted energy sales price $104/MWh $98/MWh – $109/MWh (19.3) to 19.3 (13.9) to 13.9

NZ wholesale electricity price $56/MWh $36/MWh – $76/MWh (45.8) to 45.8 (33.0) to 33.0

Hydrology inflows Mean
95% – 5% (54.1) to 50.6 (38.9) to 36.4

75% – 25% (20.8) to 25.5 (15.0) to 18.4

NZ transmission expenses $129 million +/- 10% (3.0) to 3.0 (2.2) to 2.2

Forward interest rate +/- 100 bps 33.7 to (36.9)

FY2015F Forecast Sensitivities

Sensitivity Forecast Sensitivity Applied

FY2015F
Impact on
Forecast

EBITDAF
$Million

FY2015F
Impact on
Forecast

NPAT
$Million

NZ retail contracted sales volume 5,629 GWh 5,348 – 5,910 (8.3) to 8.3 (6.0) to 6.0

NZ retail contracted energy sales price $103/MWh $98/MWh – $108/MWh (23.7) to 23.7 (17.1) to 17.1

NZ wholesale electricity price $60/MWh $40/MWh – $80/MWh (45.5) to 45.5 (32.8) to 32.8

NZAS reduce base CFD quantity to 400 MWh per hour from 1 January 2015 - 172 MW (21.1) (15.2)

Hydrology inflows Mean
95% – 5% (65.5) to 64.6 (47.2) to 46.5

75% – 25% (27.3) to 24.1 (19.7) to 17.4

NZ transmission expenses $125 million +/- 10% (12.5) to 12.5 (9.0) to 9.0

Forward interest rate +/- 100 bps 27.2 to (28.8)

148 Meridian Energy Limited Investment Statement and Prospectus

Financial Information6.6

Summary consolidated financial statements for Meridian Energy
Limited and its subsidiaries (the Group), as required by clause 9
of Schedule 1 of the Securities Regulations, are set out below.

The summary financial statements are presented in New Zealand
dollars and are rounded to the nearest one hundred thousand
dollars, which may result in some discrepancies between the
sum of components and totals within tables.

The summary financial statements comply with FRS-43 Summary
Financial Statements, subject to the exemption in clause 9(4) of